
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11884 11563 11282 11110 10903 10705 10560 10409 10338 10241 10227 10275 10460 10744 10525 10690 11201 12079 12836 13369 13796 14145 14466 14587 307,040
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 808

JMJGU1 689 689 690 689 689 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,416
JMJGU2 689 689 690 689 689 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,416
JMJGU3 689 689 690 689 689 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,416
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 695 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,598
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 695 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,598
JMAHU1 699 699 700 699 695 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,599
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 695 682 673 663 659 652 651 655 666 684 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,598
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 209 201 198 196 196 197 205 175 180 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,008
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 209 201 198 195 196 197 205 175 180 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,136
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 209 201 198 195 196 197 204 175 180 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,135
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 107 137 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,825
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 107 137 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,825
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 347 317 303 287 273 266 263 262 265 279 250 250 259 315 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,088
PGPSBK3B 95 95 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 95 124 98 2,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 188 170 173 184 216 130 130 156 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,994
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 186 170 173 183 216 130 130 156 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,992
SGB3GT31 204 168 213 190 122 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 193 209 213 189 213 213 4,184
SGB3GT32 204 167 213 190 122 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 193 208 213 189 213 213 4,180
SGRIGT23 130 130 217 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 164 130 168 132 3,242
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 349 317 301 283 268 260 257 256 259 275 215 225 254 314 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,952
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 317 301 283 267 260 257 256 259 275 215 225 253 313 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,848
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 331 303 287 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 300 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,866
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 332 303 287 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 302 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,901
YPKA 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 382 716 716 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,870
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 249 249 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,854
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 51 77 118 162 177 252 276 278 278 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5344.5
SKSPBK1 350 318 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 341 350 350 336 350 350 5,404
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 115 106 115 113 1,573
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 115 106 115 113 1,573
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 119 109 120 116 1,625
SGRIGT21(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2900
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 115 113 1,462
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 120 116 1,509
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 156 90 163 95 1,156
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,112
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 641
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 1,761
KNYR 2 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 981
KNYR 3 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 920
KNYR 4 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 839
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 75 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 130 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 50 450
KNRG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 71 76 76 76 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1177 1282 913 1085 1058 1314 1459 1631 1728 1866 1924 1891 1781 1498 2105 1940 1634 1312 988 965 972 1137 900 1005 29,423

TOTAL GEN 11763 11442 11161 10989 10782 10584 10439 10288 10217 10120 10106 10154 10339 10623 10404 10569 11080 11958 12715 13248 13675 14024 14345 14466 304,192
*** TBIN U3 on TAAC test from 1000-1400hrs
*** PKLG GT9 on DF firing (load pattern)

15-Oct-12
Monday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14422 14194 14062 14311 14607 14850 14822 14826 14850 14777 14455 13918 13455 13254 13460 14038 14002 13942 13786 13620 13351 13170 12909 12604 307,040
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 808

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,416
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,416
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,416
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,598
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,598
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,599
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,598
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,008
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,136
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,135
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,825
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,825
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,088
PGPSBK3B 100 95 95 95 95 95 99 99 95 95 113 106 95 95 95 95 95 103 102 104 95 95 95 95 2,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,994
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,992
SGB3GT31 213 156 152 191 207 209 213 213 212 208 213 213 186 137 185 204 199 213 213 213 179 193 176 183 4,184
SGB3GT32 213 156 152 190 206 209 213 213 211 207 213 213 186 137 185 204 199 213 213 213 179 192 176 182 4,180
SGRIGT23 133 130 130 130 130 130 133 131 130 130 156 145 130 130 130 130 130 141 140 143 130 130 130 130 3,242
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,952
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,848
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 343 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,866
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 344 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,901
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,870
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,854
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5344.5
SKSPBK1 350 310 306 338 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 297 334 350 345 350 350 350 328 340 324 0 5,404
PAKABK1A 113 102 102 106 107 108 113 113 108 108 114 113 105 100 105 107 107 113 113 113 104 106 104 105 1,573
PAKABK2A 113 102 102 106 107 108 113 113 108 108 114 113 105 100 105 107 107 113 113 113 104 106 104 105 1,573
PAKABK4A 117 105 105 109 111 111 117 117 111 111 119 118 108 105 108 110 110 117 117 117 107 109 107 108 1,625
SGRIGT21(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 2900
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 3,024
PAKABK2B 113 102 102 106 107 108 113 113 108 108 114 113 105 100 105 107 107 113 113 113 104 106 104 105 1,462
PAKABK4B 117 105 105 109 111 111 116 117 111 111 119 118 108 105 108 110 110 117 117 117 107 109 107 108 1,509
SGRIGT22 99 90 90 90 90 90 95 95 90 90 139 119 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,156
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,112
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 100 105 107 107 113 113 113 104 106 104 105 641
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 100 61 61 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 60 60 60 88 78 84 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,761
KNYR 2 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 88 78 84 60 0 0 0 0 0 981
KNYR 3 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 0 0 0 88 78 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 920
KNYR 4 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 86 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 839
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 65 48 50 63 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 65 47 50 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 0 20 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 130 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 130 130 130 126 15 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 45 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 71 1 1 1 73 71 71 76 76 1 1 1 1 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 7 7 7 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1138 1282 1414 1165 969 911 900 900 911 984 996 1035 1087 1288 1090 1212 1114 1007 963 963 998 963 1018 973 29,423

TOTAL GEN 14309 14081 13949 14198 14494 14737 14709 14713 14737 14664 14342 13805 13342 13141 13339 13917 13881 13821 13665 13499 13230 13049 12788 12483 304,192


